
Precautions
1. This product is not waterproof, NEVER wash
    directly into the water;
2. DO NOT replace the battery or disassemble
    it yourself;
3. DO NOT block the air outlet and keep proper
    ventilation;
4. If kids are using the product, be sure the
    guidance of an adult is present;
5. Mode I is recommended to use ONLY in the
    environment where no human or pet is
    present.

Warranty Terms
Within the period of warranty, if the product 
fails with no fault of user operations, it will be 
repaired at Petoneer's expense. Product failure 
in examples below will not be covered by the 
warranty:
1). Intentional damage to product by user or 
     third party.
2). Failure to operate or maintain the product in
     accordance with the Quick Installation 
     Guide (QIG) instructions.
3). Failure by natural wear and tear including 
     but not limited to scratching, corrosion, 
     oxidation and rusting.
4). Failure by non-authorized repair of the 
     product including but not limited to user's 
     own or third-party repairing attempts or 
     modifications.

1. Paste the metal plate onto the foam
    sticker and attach the sticker to the
    position you expect.

2. For closed cat toilet: Stick the foam sticker
    onto the cat toilet hood;
    For open cat toilet: Stick the foam sticker
    onto the wall near the cat toilet (about 5cm
    above the cat toilet);
    For other scenarios, place the device closer
    to the odor source.

Operations:
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OFF OFF
The eliminator is switched off.

Mode II
Timing Mode with Infrared sensor enabled: 
after the infrared sensor gets triggered, it 
releases ozone after 1 minute.）

Mode I

Micro USB Port

Timing Mode: 
release ozone once every interval.

注意事项
1. 本产品不防水，请勿将本产品直接泡水清洗。

2. 请勿自行替换电池或拆解。

3. 出风口请勿遮挡，请保持畅通。

4. 如有儿童使用本产品，请在成人指导下使用。

5.Ⅰ档模式下建议仅在无人，无宠物环境中使用。

保修条款
在保修期限内, 对于正常使用Petoneer产品过

程中, 由于非人为导致的损坏, 所产生的维修费

用和相关的人工费用, 由Petoneer承担。以下情

况造导致的维修不在保修条款包含中。

（1） 故意行为导致的损坏。

（2） 未按照产品使用说明书指引使用, 保养该

       产品。

（3） 设备正常磨损、腐蚀、氧化、锈垢、耗损等

       原因导致的损失。

（4） 因在非Petoneer授权维修代理店或用户自

       身进行维修、改造、清洗而造成的损坏。

1. 将金属贴片粘贴在泡棉胶上，并将泡棉
    贴于固定位置

2. 封闭型猫厕---将泡棉胶粘贴在猫厕上盖
    开放式猫厕---将泡棉胶粘贴在猫厕靠近
    的墙壁上方 (离猫厕距离高度5cm以内）
    其它场景---将产品放在离臭味源较近地方

 使用操作
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OFF OFF
关闭状态

二档
红外感应原理：红外触发后，等待
1min后释放一次）

一档  --定时工作模式

Micro USB充电接口

定时原理：每间隔一段时间释放一次

--定时+红外工作模式

Specification

6. Charging
Remove the eliminator and connect the
power supply for charging which takes
about 3 hours.

*All Pictures shown in the manual are for illustration
purpose only. Actual product may vary due to
product enhancement.

4. The eliminator can be mounted onto
    the metal plate.

5. Select the working mode:
Switch from OFF to your desired mode.

3. Press firmly onto the metal plate to
    secure it.

 貓廁 cat toilet

 cat toilet

Inside the box

Smart Odor
Eliminator Micro USB Cable

Meet your odor eliminator

How it works: The Built-in ozone generator converts
O  in the air to O . O  which has active oxidizing
properties, which can, at the source in the cat toilet,
decompose the odor molecules and re-convert it into
harmless. It can also destroy the cell membrane
structure of bacteria and has a certain sterilization effect.

Metal Plate
Sticker

Ozone Emitting Holes

Infrared Sensor

Status LED Battery 
Status LEDSolid Blue: Working

Slow Blinking Blue:
Triggered by timer(Mode II)
Off: Standby

Solid Red: Battery
charging process
Solid Green: Battery
is fully charged）
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Foam Sticker 

 基本参数
产品型号： AOE010   
产品尺寸： 99.6x51.7x41.5mm
产品净重： 153g   
电池： 2200mAh 锂电池
工作模式： 红外 / 定时
红外探测范围： 1米左右

6. 充电
取下除臭器，连接电源进行充电。

* 为了提供更好的产品，我们会定期进行产品改良。
   产品实物可能与说明书有差异。

 包装清单

智能灭菌
除臭器 USB电源线

产品概览

灭菌除臭原理： 内置活氧发生器，可将空气中的O
转化为O 。O 具有活氧化性，可将源头气味分子分
解，重新转化为无害气体；也可破坏细菌的细胞膜
结构，具有一定的灭菌作用。

背胶金属
贴片

   活氧释放孔

红外感应
工作指示灯 电量

指示灯（工作中: 蓝灯常亮
   红外触发倒计时: 蓝灯慢闪
   休眠时: 蓝灯熄灭）

（ 充电中：红灯常亮
   充满后：绿灯常亮）
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泡棉胶

4. 可将除臭器吸在圆形贴片上

5. 选择工作模式
从OFF档推至选择的工作档位

3. 用力按压贴片，使其固定

 猫厕

 猫厕

EN EN EN EN EN

CN CNCN CN CN

Model: AOE010

Smart Odor Eliminator
User Manual

智能灭菌除臭器
使用说明书

Please read this manual carefully before using. 
Keep the manual in a safe place for future reference.

使用产品前请仔细阅读本使用说明书，并妥善保管

www.petoneer.com

Model: AOE010

Size: 3.92x2.04x1.63 inches 

(99.6x51.7x41.5mm)

Weight: 5.4 oz (153 g)

Battery: Lithium 2200 mAh

Working modes: 

Triggered by timing or Infrared

Infrared Detection Range: about 1 m or 3.3 ft


